FedEx.

FedEx domestic fuel surcharge tables

Effective Dec. 1, 2025

FedEx domestic fuel surcharge —
package services

Fuel surcharge percentages and associated trigger points are
subject to change without notice. See the FedEx Service Guide
for more details. If the USGC jet fuel index value falls below
$2.17 or rises above $2.46, the fuel surcharge table as outlined
here will be extended.

FedEx domestic fuel surcharge
table — package services
Effective Dec. 1,2025
(prices per gallon of jet fuel)

At least But less than Domestic

and U.S. to
Puerto

Rico-Package

Services
$2.11 $2.16 20.75%
$2.16 $2.21 21.00%
$2.21 $2.26 21.25%
$2.26 $2.31 21.50%
$2.31 $2.36 21.75%
$2.36 $2.41 22.00%
$2.41 $2.46 22.25%

FedEx domestic fuel surcharge — express

freight services

Fuel surcharge charges per rated pound and associated trigger
points are subject to change without notice. See the FedEx
Service Guide for more details. If the USGC jet fuel index value
falls below $2.17 or rises above $2.46, the fuel surcharge table as
outlined here will be extended.

FedEx domestic fuel surcharge
table —express freight services
Effective Dec. 1,2025
(prices per gallon of jet fuel)

At least

$2.11
$2.16
$2.21
$2.26
$2.31
$2.36
$2.41

But less than

$2.16
$2.21
$2.26
$2.31
$2.36
$2.41
$2.46

Domestic
and US. to Puerto
Rico- Express
Freight Services
(perlb))
$0.528
$0.532
$0.536
$0.540
$0.544
$0.548
$0.552

Additional fuel surcharge information is available at fedex.com/en-us/shipping/fuel-surcharge.html.


https://www.fedex.com/en-us/shipping/fuel-surcharge.html
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/service-guide.html
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/service-guide.html
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/service-guide.html

FedEx.

FedEx Ground®, FedEx Home Delivery®, FedEx
International Ground® services, and pickup services
fuel surcharge table

Effective Dec. 1,2025

FedEx Ground, FedEx Home Delivery, and FedEx
International Ground services fuel surcharge

Fuel surcharge percentages and associated trigger points are
subject to change without notice. See the FedEx Service Guide
for more details. If the U.S. on-highway (diesel) index value falls
below $3.55 or rises above $4.18, the fuel surcharge table as
outlined here will be extended.

FedEx Ground , FedEx Home Delivery, FedEx
International Ground services fuel , and pickup
services surcharge table

Effective Dec. 1, 2025
(prices per gallon of diesel fuel)

At least But less than Surcharge
$3.55 $3.64 21.50%
$3.64 $3.73 21.75%
$3.73 $3.82 22.00%
$3.82 $3.91 22.25%
$3.91 $4.00 22.50%
$4.00 $4.09 22.75%
$4.09 $4.18 23.00%

Additional fuel surcharge information is available at fedex.com/en-us/shipping/fuel-surcharge.html.


https://www.fedex.com/en-us/shipping/fuel-surcharge.html
https://www.fedex.com/en-us/service-guide.html

