

#### FedEx domestic fuel surcharge tables

Effective Dec. 1, 2025

#### FedEx domestic fuel surcharge — package services

Fuel surcharge percentages and associated trigger points are subject to change without notice. See the FedEx Service Guide for more details. If the USGC jet fuel index value falls below \$2.11 or rises above \$2.46, the fuel surcharge table as outlined here will be extended.

#### FedEx domestic fuel surcharge table — package services Effective Dec. 1, 2025 (prices per gallon of jet fuel) Domestic and U.S. to But less than \$2.11 \$2.16 20.75% \$2.16 \$2.21 21.00% \$2.21 \$2.26 21.25% \$2.26 \$2.31 21.50% \$2.31 \$2.36 21.75% \$2.36 \$2.41 22.00% \$2.41 \$2.46 22.25%

### FedEx domestic fuel surcharge — express freight services

Fuel surcharge charges per rated pound and associated trigger points are subject to change without notice. See the FedEx Service Guide for more details. If the USGC jet fuel index value falls below \$2.11 or rises above \$2.46, the fuel surcharge table as outlined here will be extended.

FedEx domestic fuel surcharge table — express freight services Effective Dec. 1, 2025 (prices per gallon of jet fuel)			
At least	But less than	Domestic and U.S. to Puerto Rico–Express Freight Services (per lb.)	
\$2.11	\$2.16	\$0.528	
\$2.16	\$2.21	\$0.532	
\$2.21	\$2.26	\$0.536	
\$2.26	\$2.31	\$0.540	
\$2.31	\$2.36	\$0.544	
\$2.36	\$2.41	\$0.548	
\$2.41	\$2.46	\$0.552	



# FedEx Ground®, FedEx Home Delivery®, FedEx International Ground® services, and pickup services fuel surcharge table

Effective Dec. 1, 2025

## FedEx Ground, FedEx Home Delivery, and FedEx International Ground services fuel surcharge

Fuel surcharge percentages and associated trigger points are subject to change without notice. See the FedEx Service Guide for more details. If the U.S. on-highway (diesel) index value falls below \$3.55 or rises above \$4.18, the fuel surcharge table as outlined here will be extended.

FedEx Ground , FedEx Home Delivery, FedEx International Ground services fuel , and pickup services surcharge table Effective Dec. 1, 2025 (prices per gallon of diesel fuel)			
At least	But less than	Surcharge	
\$3.55	\$3.64	21.50%	
\$3.64	\$3.73	21.75%	
\$3.73	\$3.82	22.00%	
\$3.82	\$3.91	22.25%	
\$3.91	\$4.00	22.50%	
\$4.00	\$4.09	22.75%	
\$4.09	\$4.18	23.00%	